MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

TEURSDAY, JUNE 26th, £.D.1919, 4 P.M. l

PRESENT: Homorable Sam C. Bell, WMayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Lambert, Heuer-
mann, Wright.

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved.

-==-WMEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=-«~
Petition of citizens requesting that weeds be cut élong Cameron Street and San

Pedro Creek between Lakeview Avenue and Kingsbury Street, was read and referred to Health
Division.

The following petitioné were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police:
Mary Braden Baker, for special building permit.
Stires Gut Door Adv. Co. for permit to erect bill board, 506 S.Flores St.
Wm Ruhnke, for permit to install gasoline tankand pump, N.Floreg St. near Romana.
Diocesan School of West Texas, for permit to build a platform. '

S.A.Music Co. for permit to erect electric sign.

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and Public
Improvement,
Fer improvement of Glennwood Court.
For paving Brooklyn Ave, between ©akland and Cypress Sts.

Ed Steves & Bons, fcr permit to extend sewer on W.Dittmar Ave.

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation:

Riverside Park Baptist Church, for correction of assessment,

Gallagher & Haring, for reduction of assessment.

- - n
b

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following resolution, which was read and adopted. .
RESOLUTION
Accepting the sidewalk constructed by Dave Lehr Jr on Soledad Street, from Houston
to Romana Street.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sidewalk

constructed by Dave Lehr Jr. on Soledad Street between Houston and Romana Street, in accor-
dance with contract entered into with the City of San Antonio on @ct. 9, 1917, be and the

same is hereby accepted.

Commissioner Heuermann introduced the following ordinance, which was read and
adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright.
No. 53 MQ - q (‘f] AN ORDINANCE

"Appropriating $2,214 to pay McGill Construction Company.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of Two
Thousand Two Hundred and Fourteen ($2,214.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropri-
ated out of the 1919 General Fund to pay McGill Consiruction Compaﬁy for repair work on
Houston Street from Alamo Plaza to N. Flores Street,(estimate No. 6) as per estimate of
City Bngineer on file in the office of the City Auditor.

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of

public welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.




Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances which were read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Heuermann, Wright.
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.
SO% STARE OF TEXAS. MmC-9 9¢  ax orpINANCE
Providing for borrowing Fifty Thousand Dollars from the Alamo Natiobal Bank for
the use of the City.
(For full text of this ordinance see Contract Record Book, Vol A, page 3542;7 )

- - -

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO,
COUNTY B¥ BEXAR.

THE STATE OF TEXAS. - ??? AN ORDINANCE

Providing for borrowing Fifty Thousand Dollars from the State National
Bank of San Antonio, Texas for the use of the City.
(For full text of this ordinance see Contract Record Book, Vol A, page 3f7/ )

No. 54 AN ORDINANCE

— 970

Directing the payment of salaries and wages for services rendered by

1919, and

officers and employes of the City of San Antonio for the month of June,
appropriating money therefor.

BE IT GBDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the fol-
lowing sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby appro-
priated for the payment of officers and employes for the several accounts and
departments as specified in the attached scheduie as salaries and wages for services

rendered to the Ciiy during the month of June 1919, as per pay rolls:

1919 General Fund $102,100.00
Special Emer. & Con. Fund 85,00
Cenmet ery Fund 500.00

$102.685.00

for which amounts City warrants shall issue and be delivered to said respective
payees,; providiné that all persons performing services for the City for uncertain
periods, may be paid on pay rolls certified to be correct by the Commissioner of the
Department or the Chief of the Division in which they are engaged, and such person so
paid shall thereupoh receipt said pay roll, all as provided by Charter.

No. &5 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating funds to pay interest coupons.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$3770.65 be and the same is hercby appropriated out of the following named funds to

pay interest coupons and exchange, viz:

General Sinking Fund $3052.50
Sinking Fund Imp Dis. No. 2 625.00
Sinking FPund Imp. Dis . No."7 25,00
Sinking Fund Imp. Dis. No. & 50,00
Sinking Fund Imp. Dis. No., 12 12,50
$3765.00

5,65

$3770.65

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of
public welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

No. 56 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $6.64 to pay W.B.Hamilton for taxes assessed and collected
in error,

BE IT QGRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of




$6.64 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund(The San Antonio
School Boards proportion being $1.60) to pay W.B.Hamilton for taxes assessed and collected
in error on automobile, warrant therefor to be made payable to the Commercial State
Bank, San Antonio, Texas.

Thie ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent imporfance for reasons of public

welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

No. 57 MmQC-99 3 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $3.32 to pay A.V.Tondre for taxes collected in error.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$3.32 (the San Antonio School Boards proportion being $0.80Z) be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund to pay A.V.Tondre for taxes assessed and collec-
ted in error on automobile,

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasoms of
public welfare appareny herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.
No. 58 - 99 L} AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $1.12 to pay F.M.Stephens for taxes assessed and collected in
error.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the sum of
$1.12(the San Antonio School Boards Portion being $.0.28¢ be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund to pay F.M.Stephens accoubt of error in
assessment and collection of taxes on Lot 29, C.B.344€.

This ordinance is hereby devlared to be of urgent importance for reasons of

public welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

All bids received for rags and bottle salvage at the Incinerator Plant were
referred to the City Purchasing Agent.

Commissioner Wright xezemmsmded introduced the following orsinance, wrich was
read and adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy,Lambert,
Heuermann, Wright. ‘

No. 59 —9 7; AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating the sum of $80.85 to pay J.J.Lyons.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antohio, that, the sum of
$80.85 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund to pay J.J.Lyons for
services rendered as City Detective during the month of May, 1919.

This ordinance is hereby'declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of public
welfare apparent herefrom and the same shall take effect at once.

Commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted
by the follpwing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann, Wright.
No. 60 . q q Q AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $50.00 to pay for 14 sectional maps of City of San Antonio for
use of Health Department.

BE IT QRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
Fifty Dollars ($50.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is, hereby appro-
priateax out of 1919 General Fund to pay J.A.Greene for 14 sectional mafs of the City of

Sam Antonio for use in making health survey of the City.




™

 quny

Commissioner Coy made the following recommendations:
Roth Bros, for correction of assessment, granted.
N. Ratner, fo# correction of assessment, granted. Adopted.
Commissioner Wright introduced the following resolution, which was adopted.
RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Bity of San Antonio, that, the
International and Great Northern Railway Company be and is hereby directed to have
a street arc lamp erected ‘at the intersection of South Brazos Street with the rail-
way tracks, the cost of maintenance of said arc lamp to be borne by said Railway
Company.

Commissioner Wright recommended that the petition of the North Texas @il and
Refining Company for permit to erect buildings and storage tanks on lots 6,77, 8, -
m¥xxiearrxaLxRirex xant xRexixex 9, N.C.B.2580, b; granted. Adopted.

Commissioner Lambert recommended that petition of Amigos del Puebla for use
of San Pedro Springs Park July 4, 5 and 6th be not granted , as the Park is
taken for those dates.

Commissioner Lambert reported that he had taken up with the San Antonio Public
Service Company the question of ext ension of street car service to the Municipal
Rifle Range, and they declined to make the extension asked fir at the present time.

The following resolution was read and adopted:
RESOLUTION

Directing the City Purchasing Agent to advertise for one Ford run about with
Truck body for lMr Haenig, Sewer Inspector.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City
Purchasing Agent be, and he is hereby directed to ask for bids for one Ford Run sbout
with truck body for Mr Haenig, Sewer Inspector.

y
B

On motion, - duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

/// APPROVED <:%7é2;u>6223’52;é%i/
ATTEST : 74 ;2:

7 MAYOR.,
CITY CLERK./




